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Column A provides the date by which Ofgem must receive electricity production figures for 
Climate Change Levy exemption for Good-Quality CHP purposes.  If any operator is experiencing 
difficulty submitting its data to Ofgem via the Renewables and CHP Register within the timeframes 
in this schedule it should notify us BEFORE the relevant date in column A*. 

 
If generation data is provided to Ofgem after the date shown in column A, CHP LECs cannot be 
issued within the normal monthly CHP LEC issue. It may be possible to consider the output as part 
of the annual reconciliation process, which takes place after 1 July annually. 
 

 
Month and Year of 
Generation 

 

A/  
Date by which CHP LEC output data 
must be received 

 

B/  
Date by which Ofgem intend to 
issue CHP LECs (if monthly 

information provided by date in 
column A)** 

 
April 2010 Wednesday 30 June 2010 

 
Friday 30 July 2010 *** 

May 2010  Saturday 31 July 2010 

 
Friday 27 August 2010 

June 2010   Tuesday 31 August 2010 

 
Friday 24 September 2010 

July 2010  Thursday 30 September 2010 

 
Friday 29 October 2010 

August 2010  Sunday 31 October 2010 

 
Friday 26 November 2010 

September 2010  Tuesday 30 November 2010 

 
Friday 31 December 2010 

October 2010  Friday 31 December 2010 

 
Friday 28 January 2011 

November 2010  Monday 31 January 2011 

 
Friday 25 February 2011 

December 2010  Monday 28 February 2011  
 

Friday 25 March 2011 

January 2011  Thursday 31 March 2011  
 

Friday 29 April 2011 

February 2011  Saturday 30 April 2011 

 
Friday 27 May 2011 

March 2011  Tuesday 31 May 2011 

 
Friday 24 June 2011 

 
 

 
* Where possible, the data should be submitted via the Renewables and CHP Register. In the 
event of a problem with the Register, information should be emailed to our dedicated email 
account, monthlyoutputdata@ofgem.gov.uk or faxed to us on 020 7901 7387. If you need to 
speak to a member of the Renewables team directly please call our dedicated helpline on 020 

7901 7310. 
 
** If you are also claiming Renewable LECs we will issue CHP LECs after the Renewables LECs 
have been issued. 
 
*** CHP LECs for April 2010 cannot be issued until reconciliation has been completed. 
 

 


